# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jose Wyszogrod	03/07/2008
Hiroki Shigehara	03/07/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29299335

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: patricia.hong@plumsea.com
Correspondent Name: Plumsea Law Group, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Dr., Suite 320
Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47-1281

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia E. Hong

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20080331assignment#page1.tif

-OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020726 FRAME: 0977 Attorney Docket: 47-1281 Ref: H1074068US01

**RECORDED: 03/31/2008** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	<b>REAS</b> , Jose Wyszogrod, and Hi	roki Shigehara, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have
invented certa	ain new and useful improvements	in a Vehicle Interior for which an application for Letters Patent of the United
States has bee	en prepared,	
		cation executed on even date herewith;
$\boxtimes$	said application having been	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on $12/21/2007$ and
<del>-</del>	accorded Serial Number 29 /	299,335, and was amended on (if applicable);
П	said application having been	filed under the Detect Community Traction
لسسا	accorded Application No.	filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
	accorded Application No.	, the United States of America being designated;
WHER	REAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd	
***************************************		
	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoy	ama z-cnome
***************************************	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
<u> </u>	<u>JAPAN</u>	
to almost		
is desirous or o	acquiring the entire right, title ai	nd interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Paten
of the United	States or any foreign country wh	ich may be granted therefor;
NOW	THEREFORE, for good and vi	aluable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and
transfer unto t	the Assignee, its successors, lega	I representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention a
described in s	aid application, and the entire	right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be
aranted there	for in the United States and its t	erritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any
and all division	ns, reissues, continuations and ex	torriors there of
AND	raid Assistant must start and ex	rensions mereor;
officer or age	ncy of any country to issue all sa	equests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other prope id Letters Patent to said Assignee;
AND:	said Assignor warrants and cove	enants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned
and that I/We	have not executed and will not	execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;
AND	said Assignor garees to commi	unicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/u
respecting said	d invention to avenue all district	ornicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/u
and make all	winds and execute all alvisions and the state of the stat	onal, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful document
una make an	rightful oaths relating to said	invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and
generally do	everything possible to aid the sa	id Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States o
any foreign co	ountry when requested so to do b	py said Assignee.
	Th 4 11/2007 b but a 11/2 but a 1	
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
		and the state of t
,s-00	3-7-08	
Date:		Signature: \(\)
		Name: Jose Wykzogłod/
<u> </u>	-7-08	
Date:	7 0	Signature:
		Name: Hiroki Shigehara
		rame: Information

PATENT

REEL: 020726 FRAME: 0978